Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: February 21, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes
Totals are highlighted

SPRING TERM 2022-2023
OFFICIAL COPY
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FULL-TIME Men Women Total
0 31 31
First-Time (Cohort) 20 18 38
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing) 226 246 472
First-year (Transfer) 6 2 8
252 266 518
Junior 211 275 486
Non-Degree 2 7 9
Sophomore 257 288 545
Senior 287 394 681
1009 1261 2270
PART-TIME Men Women Total
First-Time (Cohort) 0 3 3
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing) 1 0 1
1 3 4
Junior 1 0 1
Non-Degree 1 4 5
Sophomore 1 0 1
Senior 9 5 14
13 12 25
TOTAL HEAD COUNT 1022 1273 2295
ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS Men Women Total
FY 252 266 518
SO 257 288 545
JR 211 275 486
SR 287 394 681
ND 2 7 9
1009 1230 2239
ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS Men Women Total
FY 1 3 4
SO 1 0 1
JR 1 0 1
SR 9 5 14
ND 1 4 5
13 12 25
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CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME
FY
SO
JR
SR

RE-ADMITTED STUDENTS FULL TIME
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

NEW STUDENTS - FULL TIME
FIRST-TIME (Cohort)
FIRST-YEAR (TRANSFER)
SOPHOMORE(TRANSFER)
JUNIOR (TRANSFER)

FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE
Off Campus/Commuter
Residence Halls

Men

205

191

284
685

Men
221
50
19

295

Men
20

N

29

Men
327
682

1009
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Women

207
249
389

848

Women
243

77

25

357

Women
18

S

25

Women
444
817

1261

SPRING TERM 2022-2023

OFFICIAL COPY

Total

412
440
673

1533

Total
464
127

44

652

Total
38

[e)]

54

Total
771
1499

2270



Augustana College SPRING TERM 2022-2023
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS OFFICIAL COPY

Census Date: February 21, 2023 - 10th Day of Classes

Summary Totals

TOTALS MEN WOMEN TOTAL
Total Full-Time 1009 1261 2270
Total Part-Time 13 12 25
Total Head Count 1022 1273 2295
FTE 1013 1265 22278
Fall to Spring FTE
Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio
1979 0.917 1988 0.932 1997 0.943 2006 0.953 2015 0.944
1980 0.916 1989 0.959 1998 0.937 2007 0.971 2016 0.937
1981 0.936 1990 0.936 1999 0.950 2008 0.949 2017 0.952
1982 0.940 1991 0.940 2000 0.952 2009 0.943 2018 0.923
1983 0.901 1992 0.945 2001 0.947 2010 0.936 2019 0.964
1984 0.920 1993 0.945 2002 0.956 2011 0.941 2020 0.976
1985 0.924 1994 0.952 2003 0.945 2012 0.944 2021 0.958
1986 0.928 1995 0.933 2004 0.944 2013 0.930 2022
1987 0.940 1996 0.937 2005 0.952 2014 0.935
2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21 | 2021-22 | 2022-23
FT non-
returns
FALLA to 22 23 28 22 23 22 37 68" 76 46 40
spring*
FT cohort
non-returns, | 45/656 | 40/627 | 47/725 | 40/679 | 43/697 | 37/735 | 49/630 | 43/678 | 28/543 | 45/649 | 43/593
fall to spring
Cohort
attrition fall | 6.85% | 6.38% | 6.48% 5.9% 6.2% 5.0% 7.8% 6.30% 5.2% 7.0% 7.2%
to spring

*SAR/DPS and international exchange students have been removed
AStarting in 2019-20 the data looks at fall to spring
#First year of semesters
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